CH \$165.00 5282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FARMHOUSE CULTURE, INC.		12/19/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVRIO VENTURES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP III	
Street Address:	400 CROWFOOT CRESCENT NW	
Internal Address:	#500	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3G 5H6	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA	
Name:	AVRIO VENTURES PARALLEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP III	
Street Address:	400 CROWFOOT CRESCENT NW	
Internal Address:	#500	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3G 5H6	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5282880	GUT PUNCH
Registration Number:	5230522	FERMENT-O-VENT
Registration Number:	4912010	FARMHOUSE CULTURE RAW ORGANIC GOODNESS N
Registration Number:	4907094	FARMHOUSE CULTURE RAW ORGANIC GOODNESS N
Registration Number:	4859490	GUT SHOT
Registration Number:	4150147	FARMHOUSE CULTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8056596813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0668

900478517

Phone: 8056596800

Email: kkooker@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERGUSON CASE ORR PATERSON

Address Line 1: 1050 SOUTH KIMBALL ROAD VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TINGL.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAYE G. HEYBL

SIGNATURE: /Jaye G. Heybl/

DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=FARMHOUSE_Memo-Security-Interest#page1.tif source=FARMHOUSE_Memo-Security-Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0669

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FARMHOUSE CULTURE, INC. (the "Debtor") whose address is 182 Lewis Road, Watsonville, CA 95076, hereby acknowledges that it has granted AVRIO VENTURES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP III AND AVRIO VENTURES PARALLEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP III (collectively, the "Secured Party"), whose address is #500, 400 Crowfoot Crescent NW, Calgary, AB T3G 5H6, among other parties, a subordinated security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated concurrently herewith (the "Agreement"), among Debtor, the Secured Party and certain other parties named therein as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

FARMHOUSE CULTURE, INC.

Per:

Scott Lemer

Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration/Application Number	Registration/File Date
Gut Punch	United States Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No. 5282880	Registered September 5, 2017
Ferment-O-Vent	United States Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No. 5230522	Registered June 27, 2017
Farmhouse Culture Raw Organic Goodness Naturally Probiotic Kraut Classic Caraway	United States Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No. 4912010	Registered March 8, 2016
Farmhouse Culture Raw Organic Goodness Naturally Probiotic Kraut	United States Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No. 4907094	Registered March 1, 2016
Gut Shot	United States Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No. 4859490	Registered November 24, 2015
Farmhouse Culture	United States Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No. 4150147	Registered May 29, 2012

CANADA

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration/Application Number	Registration/File Date
Gut Punch	Canada Intellectual Property Office	App. No. 1843301	Filed June 19, 2017
Gut Shot	Canada Intellectual Property Office	Reg. No. TMA971815	Registered May 26, 2017
Farmhouse Culture	Canada Intellectual Property Office	To be applied for	To be applied for

(W/DOCS/7420.014/08/00530186.DOCX / 2)

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0671